

## REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF DATA SHARING AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN ECISD AND IMAGINE LEARNING INC.

The purpose of this Data Sharing Agreement is to provide individual student-level data to Imagine Learning Inc. for the purpose of implementing and maximizing the Imagine Learning suite of programs supporting students in ECISD. This is critical for the data driven instructional process within our professional learning communities. ECISD appoints Imagine Learning Inc. as a legitimate educational official of ECISD in accordance with FERPA. Imaging Learning Inc. agrees to report on individual student-level data to ECISD for the purpose of evaluation, accountability, student record-keeping, and reporting to TEA.

This agreement will be in effect until August 31, 2023 unless terminated in writing by one or both parties.

It is recommended that the Board of Trustees approve the Data Sharing Agreement by and between ECISD and Imagine Learning Inc. as presented.